TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded assignment against US Registration Nos. 2543563 and 2810512 previously recorded on Reel 004059 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name should not have been recorded against US Registration Nos. 2543563 and 2810512.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXCURA, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXCURA, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Madison, 21st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543563	NEXCURA
Registration Number:	2810512	HEART PROFILERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900224430

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19812-00076-1991

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0490

₩ HU

(

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry
Signature:	/lgh/
Date:	05/30/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Henry Decl#page1.tif source=Henry Decl#page2.tif source=Henry Decl#page3.tif source=Orig Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Orig Cover Sheet#page2.tif	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.: 2543563 Mark: NEXCURA

Int. Class: 42

Reg. Date: February 26, 2002

Reg. No.: 2810512

Mark: HEART PROFILERS (and Design)

Int. Class: 44

Reg. Date: February 3, 2004

DECLARATION OF LINDA G. HENRY IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

I, Linda G. Henry, declare as follows:

I am an attorney at law admitted to practice in the courts of the State of
California. I am Senior Counsel in the law firm of Fenwick & West LLP, counsel for
NEXCURA, LLC. I submit this declaration in support of the Corrective Assignment to correct
the previously recorded assignment against the following two U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No.: 2543563 Mark: NEXCURA

Int. Class: 42

Reg. Date: February 26, 2002 Recorded at Reel/Frame: 4059/0543

Reg. No.: 2810512

Mark: HEART PROFILERS (and Design)

Int. Class: 44

Reg. Date: February 3, 2004

Recorded at Reel/Frame: 4059/0543

I have reviewed the information and documents on the United States Patent and Trademark Office's (the "Office") publically available online databases for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2543563 and 2810512 (the "Registrations"), including documents recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch available via the Trademark Assignment Details web pages. I make the following statements based upon my own personal knowledge of such review and, if called as a witness, I could and would testify competently to the facts set forth herein.

- The Office's database information for the Registrations show that the Registrations originally issued to Nexcura, Inc.
- 3. Further, the Office's database information for the Registrations show the last listed owner for the Registrations as PDR Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, c/o Lee Equity Partners, LLC, 650 Madison, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10022.
- 4. However, based on my review of the documents recorded against the Registrations, the true owner of the Registrations is NEXCURA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, c/o Lee Equity Partners, LLC, 650 Madison, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10022.
- 5. Below is a timeline summary of the changes of ownership for the Registrations based on the documents recorded against the Registrations:

December 26, 2006 - Nexura, Inc. merged with and into Thomson Healthcare Inc. Reel/Frame 3463/0518

December 14, 2007 - Thomson Healthcare Inc. changed its name to Physicians' Desk Reference Inc. Reel/Frame 3751/0653

September 1, 2009 - Physicians' Desk Reference Inc. assigned the Registrations to PDR Acquisition, LLC. Reel/Frame 4057/0938

September 1, 2009 - PDR Acquisition, LLC assigned the Registrations to NEXCURA, LLC. Reel/Frame 4059/0524

September 9, 2009 – PDR Acquisition, LLC changed its name to PDR Network, LLC. Reel/Frame 4059/0543

6. The Change of Name document at Reel/Frame 4059/0543 showing that PDR Acquisition, LLC changed its name to PDR Network, LLC on September 9, 2009 should not have been recorded against the Registrations. Based on the conveyance recorded at Reel/Frame 4059/0524, PDR Acquisition, LLC no longer owned the Registrations at the time that it changed its name. Instead, PDR Acquisition, LLC had already assigned the Registrations to NEXCURA,

Reg. No.: 2543563 Reg. No.: 2810512

DECLARATION OF LINDA G. HENRY

IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

LLC as of September 1, 2009. Therefore, the September 9, 2009 change of name from PDR

Acquisition, LLC to PDR Network, LLC should not have been recorded against the Registrations.

7. Based on the documents recorded against the Registrations, the true owner of the

Registrations is NEXCURA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. Because the change of

name at Reel/Frame 4059/0543 should not have been recorded against the Registrations, the true

owner of the Registrations is NEXCURA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the United States, that the foregoing

is true and correct. Executed this 30 th day of May 2012, at Mountain View, California.

20797/00070/DOCS/1662629.1

Reg. No.: 2543563 Reg. No.: 2810512

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Execution Date	Entity Type
PDR Acquisition, LLC	09/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PDR Network, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Lee Equity Partners, LLC
Internal Address:	650 Madison, 21st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	19022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848772	
Registration Number:	1551492	DRUG INTERACTIONS AND SIDE EFFECTS INDEX
Registration Number:	2810512	HEART PROFILERS
Registration Number:	2640981	MOBILEPDR
Registration Number:	2543583	NEXCURA
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR
Registration Number:	626997	PDR
Registration Number:	3182838	PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE
Registration Number:	1811534	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES
Registration Number:	3547340	PDR ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	2587769	PDR.NET
Registration Number:	3109266	PDRXPRESS

Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR
Registration Number:	3158686	PRESCRIBE WITH PRECISION
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH
Registration Number:	3239143	TIME TO POR IT
Serial Number:	77762215	PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.310.8000

Email: caroline.geiger@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline Geiger

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

000000000000	70 10 Miles and Ottal Commission	58431.0017.6847.CG	***************************************
***************************************	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline Geiger	
0000000000000	Signature:	/cg/	***************************************
000000000000	Date:	09/10/2009	***************************************

Total Attachments: 8

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page1.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page2.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page3.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page4.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page5.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page6.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page7.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 05/30/2012